unemployed youth enhanced to 90%  up to

purchase of 10 animals.

The eligible subsidy shall be credited to

the loan account of the beneficiary through

ECS system to the concerned Financing

institution.

(5) Incentives towards transportation of

the animals at the rate of Rs. 1500/- (Rupees

one thousand five hundred only) per

animal or actual cost of transportation,

whichever is less for the purchase made

outside the State and Rs. 600/- (Rupees

six hundred only) per animal or actual cost

of transportation, whichever is less for the

purchase made at cattle melas organized

[...]

cover between the beneficiary and the

insurance company. The premium towards

insurance including transit insurance

should be initially borne by the

beneficiaries/financing institution, the

Department shall reimburse the premium

amount to a maximum of Rs. 9600/-

(Rupees nine thousand six hundred only)

per animal directly to the financing

institution, together with the subsidy

amount on receipt of all the required

documents in order.

(16)  The animals purchased under the

scheme cannot be disposed off for a

minimum period of 3 ½ years.